

QUESTION NO 20

By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 29 August 2024

I refer the Convener to the answers given to my question No.16 at the meeting of the Council on 21 March 2024 when he admitted that the Council does not have any of the following for street planters:

- an asset register of planters
- an agreed design
- a performance standard (or other regime) for the weeding and planting of street planters.

In light of this information and given the time that has passed:

- | | | |
|-----------------|------------|---|
| Question | (1) | Have steps been put in place to collect and inventory/asset register of street planters and, if not, has the view of the Internal Audit service been sought on whether this should be undertaken? |
| Answer | (1) | |
| Question | (2) | When are planters listed for removal from the Tram route going to be removed and where will they be relocated to? |
| Answer | (2) | |
| Question | (3) | Have any steps been taken to institute a maintenance regime for all Council owned planters and when will this be in place? |
| Answer | (3) | |